Pendleton Town Council June 29th, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

The Pendleton Town Council met June 29th, 2023, at 5:40 pm at the Pendleton Town Hall. All documents presented are on file in the Clerk-Treasurer's office and may be reviewed upon request. Town Council President, Marissa Skaggs, called the meeting of the Pendleton Town Council to order.

ATTENDEES

Council Members present were President Marissa Skaggs, Jennifer Roberts, Steve Denny and Jerry Burmeister with a quorum established. Also in attendance were Town Attorney Jeff Graham, Clerk-Treasurer Willie Boles, and Scott Reske by Zoom. After a moment of silence, the Pledge of Allegiance was led by Joe Noel.

NEW BUSINESS

Introduction of Water Rate Study Ordinance 23-19 by Krohn and Associates

Buzz Krohn and Brandon Barthel gave the presentation of the results and conclusions from the Water Rate Study. The current water rates were established in 2004.

Motion to approve Ordinance 23-19, but to strike the reference to increasing capacity fees, was made by Steve Denny and 2nd by Jennifer Roberts. Motion approved 4-0.

Public Comments

Jen Sisson made several comments on the need to have a study completed every 3-5 years.

Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 6:53 pm.

Karen Parkison

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer

Marissa Skaggs

Council President